
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANILA BEEF Last start Masters winner RIC, 09/12/2022, R2, M 1M 1M 3M M1/2G. Sheather 493423 40/0310

 2 POPPY JACK 3 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 3P M1/2R. Matic 521599 30/0333

 3 FAB TWO TIMES Weighted points score RIC, 09/12/2022, R2, M 4M 6P 3M M1/1C. Proctor 527735 13/0225

 4 HYPERVENTILATE Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 12/11/2022, R3, M 3M 4P 2M M2/2/1J. Croser 524919 15/0225

 5 STELLIO 1 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 6M 6P M3/2B. Williamson 521581 7/0100

 6 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score BUL, 29/11/2022, R6, P 6P 6M 8P M3/2B. Mccauley 488175 1/097

 7 SHARK ZONE Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 3Y 6P 5Y M3/2G. Prior 493968 4/075
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 4/5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COBRA KAI Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 6P 1P 4P 4/1/1S. Thornton 533737 6/4141

 2 SUCCULENT STARE Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4M. Conquest 557680 1/0102

 3 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2G. Prior 549053 4/2189

 4 ZIGGY GIRL Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/0138

 5 REBEL GARTH Last start Country winner RIS, 10/12/2022, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 2P 5/3G. Coles 550727 6/1242

 6 PAUA OF ABBY Weighted points score WPK, 05/10/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3R. Goodwin 548218 3/1210

 7 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R3, C 6C 2P 3P 5/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3179

 8 ARIA'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3A. Harris 556129 2/1144

 9 SABLE Weighted points score GBN, 26/08/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Conquest 532969 4/0132

 10 BRUTUS MAXIMUS Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4C. Bell 551644 1/0111

 11 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 6M 6P 5/3B. Williamson 521581 7/1100

 12 INFLICTER Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/195

 13 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 8P 5/4G. Erwin 541842 4/083

 14 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/080

 15 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R12, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/167

 16 BUSTER SLOY Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4G. Erwin 551521 1/064

 17 BLUE HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/462

 18 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R5, Y 6Y 5P 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUCCULENT STARE Last start winner DAP, 15/12/2022, R1, P 1P 6P 5P 5/4M. Conquest 557680 1/0102

 2 ALWAYS ARCHIE Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 2P 2Y 6P 5/2G. Prior 549053 4/2189

 3 ZIGGY GIRL Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R3, P 2P 7P 3P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/0138

 4 REBEL GARTH Last start Country winner RIS, 10/12/2022, R11, Y 1Y 1Y 2P 5/3G. Coles 550727 6/1242

 5 PAUA OF ABBY Weighted points score WPK, 05/10/2022, R5, P 3P 7P 1P 5/3R. Goodwin 548218 3/1210

 6 CARVED IN STONE Weighted points score WPK, 03/12/2022, R3, C 6C 2P 3P 5/1C. Proctor 546421 4/3179

 7 ARIA'S DREAM Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R11, P 5P 1P 8P 5/3A. Harris 556129 2/1144

 8 SABLE Weighted points score GBN, 26/08/2022, R4, P 6P 7P 1P 5/4M. Conquest 532969 4/0132

 9 BRUTUS MAXIMUS Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4C. Bell 551644 1/0111

 10 STELLIO 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R3, Y 3Y 6M 6P 5/3B. Williamson 521581 7/1100

 11 INFLICTER Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R10, Y 6Y 2P 6P 5/3A. Teofilo 538016 4/195

 12 VULCAN GIRL Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R3, Y 5Y 6Y 8P 5/4G. Erwin 541842 4/083

 13 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/080

 14 OPTIMUS ELI Weighted points score RIS, 05/11/2022, R12, Y 6Y 8P 6P 5/3N. Auld 544747 2/167

 15 BUSTER SLOY Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R6, Y 5Y 6P 8P 5/4G. Erwin 551521 1/064

 16 BLUE HIGHWAY 2 Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/462

 17 FAWN FLASH 2 Weighted points score PPK, 10/12/2022, R5, Y 6Y 5P 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P MDN 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WASABI 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 3P M/1D. Farrugia 556183 0/0117

 2 SKYLA BLUE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0106

 3 DESPICABLE JASON 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P M/1S. Easey 550958 0/083

 4 ALL STOKED UP Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1L. Galea 541811 0/088

 5 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/070

 6 OPTIMUS BRUCE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 04/12/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 3P M/1N. Auld 544752 0/066

 7 SOLIOLA TO EXCEL First start M/1A. Williams 552578 0/00

 8 BLONDE POP First start M/1D. Farrugia 555820 0/00

 9 BLUE MOJITO First start M/1D. Farrugia 556182 0/00

 10 EXPRESS PEARL First start M/1A. Teofilo 558392 0/00

 11 HURRICANE ROCKY Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 13/12/2022, R1, P 4P M/1A. Manwaring 559518 0/058

 12 SEABROOK Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 15/11/2022, R2, P 6P M/1G. Summerfield 555734 0/042

 13 MR. SEVERIDE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1A. Harris 556131 0/072

 14 CALL ME ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score NOW, 12/12/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/066
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 4/5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FLASH WAVE Last start winner RIC, 09/12/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 1P 4/1/2V. Sultana 548199 5/4270

 2 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 4/1/1A. Marshall 541407 5/4186

 3 ROCK BURNER Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R8, P 1P 1P 2P 5/1J. Brown 535807 7/3264

 4 I'M LOVING IT 2 Last start winner RIC, 11/12/2022, R3, P 1P 1P 2P 5/2C. Chappelow 551838 3/2219

 5 PARKER BOY Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 1P 4Y 8Y 5/2L. Galea 532616 6/2104

 6 FEROCIOUS PEDRO Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 5/2C. Brewer 535154 5/2252

 7 GARSIDE TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 14/12/2022, R3, P 3P 1P 2Y 5/4A. Williams 552581 1/0147

 8 HANEY TO EXCEL Last start placegetter RIC, 09/12/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4A. Williams 552582 1/0134

 9 RITZA PATCH 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/087

 10 CLOUD BY DAY 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 6P 3Y 2Y 5/2N. Mastapha 547298 4/2168

 11 LIGHTNING ROCKET 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R8, P 4P 8P 5P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2147

 12 BLUEGRASS 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/2G. Summerfield 542356 6/2107

 13 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/199

 14 LIGHTNING FIAMMA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 6P 5/3C. Bell 543849 3/199

 15 YAMAZAKI RIOT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/087

 16 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 4P 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/080

 17 BLUE HIGHWAY 1 Weighted points score RIS, 10/12/2022, R4, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/462
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 5 400 1-3

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 I'M LOVING IT 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2C. Chappelow 551838 3/2219

 2 TUDOR FISK 2 Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3P 5/4W. Knibbs 540147 3/0200

 3 TALENTED LADY Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/3V. Murray 551840 2/1195

 4 SOLO FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 3P 7P 6P 5/3A. Proctor 553830 2/1171

 5 TIME CHARIOT Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 4P 5/4G. Summerfield 542357 2/0156

 6 WESTBURN BROCKIE Grade order Grade 5 2P 2Y 1Y 5/4V. Mcdonald 554928 1/0153

 7 CITY GIRL Grade order Grade 5 7P 5Y 3P 5/4R. Blakely 542157 2/0150

 8 GARSIDE TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 2Y 5/4A. Williams 552581 1/0147

 9 LIGHTNING ROCKET 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 8P 5P 5/2C. Bell 543850 3/2147

 10 HANEY TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 3P 1P 6P 5/4A. Williams 552582 1/0134

 11 BLACK BEAST Grade order Grade 5 1P 4Y 1P 5/3C. Arletos 555817 2/1130

 12 BLACK ROCKET Grade order Grade 5 1Y 5P 2Y 5/4C. Arletos 556184 1/0121

 13 JAI COOL GUY Grade order Grade 5 6P 1P 2P 5/4C. Proctor 553829 1/0116

 14 FIRE BY NIGHT 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 5Y 3Y 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/1101

 15 LADY ON FIRE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 6P 2P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/199

 16 LIGHTNING FIAMMA 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 3P 6P 5/3C. Bell 543849 3/199

 17 GET TO WORK Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 3P 5/3W. Knibbs 551059 2/193

 18 YAMAZAKI RIOT 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 6P 5/4C. Bell 550160 1/087

 19 RITZA PATCH 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 7P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/087

 20 STUNNING ETHICS Grade order Grade 5 7C 6P 7P 5/3S. Forner 547220 2/185

 21 ALWAYS BARNEY 3 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7Y 5P 5/4G. Prior 549056 1/080

 22 UNIQUE STREAK Grade order Grade 5 8P 4P 6P 5/2D. Farrugia 546842 3/275

 23 FAWN FLASH 1 Grade order Grade 5 6Y 5P 8Y 5/4P. Frendo 534511 2/051
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P MDN 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 WASABI 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 3P M/1D. Farrugia 556183 0/0117

 2 SKYLA BLUE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R1, P 2P 7P 3P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0106

 3 DESPICABLE JASON 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 13/12/2022, R1, P 3P 6P M/1S. Easey 550958 0/083

 4 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 09/12/2022, R1, P 5P 2P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/070

 5 EBBY JUSTICE First start M/1M. Eberand 555741 0/00

 6 ARCHER O'BRIEN First start M/1L. Galea 558624 0/00

 7 AUSSIE SINGMAN First start M/1J. Sing 556137 0/00

 8 MR. SEVERIDE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 15/12/2022, R3, P 6P 5P 6P M/1A. Harris 556131 0/072

 9 CALL ME ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 12/12/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 4P M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/066

 10 CANYA BOBCAT Weighted points score NOW, 31/10/2022, R1, P 5P 4P M/1B. Mccauley 550759 0/057

7 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 16 December 2022 - 08:44 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MORE GRUNT Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 2P 5/2C. Briffa 541810 3/2213

 2 MASSIMO TO EXCEL Last start Provincial winner RIC, 14/12/2022, R5, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4A. Williams 552576 2/0222

 3 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 5P 5/4A. Marshall 541407 5/0186

 4 CLOUD BY DAY 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 6P 3Y 2Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547298 4/0168

 5 CYBERPUNK WAVE Weighted points score BAT, 19/09/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 3P 5/4V. Sultana 548198 1/0132

 6 BLUEGRASS 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 7P 5/2G. Summerfield 542356 6/2107

 7 FIRE BY NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/0101

 8 MAGIC HULK 2 Weighted points score WPK, 14/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4Y 2Y 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/2101
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TUDOR FISK 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 3P 5/2W. Knibbs 540147 3/2200

 2 MONKEY BOOM Last start placegetter WPK, 14/12/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/3A. Durham 540150 2/1155

 3 FORNER'S THUNDER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3S. Forner 543848 2/1126

 4 FIRE BY NIGHT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R4, P 4P 5Y 3Y 5/4N. Mastapha 547302 2/0101

 5 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/099

 6 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score BUL, 13/12/2022, R10, P 2P 7P 8P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/087

 7 KNIGHTED RAVEN Weighted points score NOW, 12/12/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 557548 2/079
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ROSEBERY HUSTLER Last start placegetter WPK, 07/12/2022, R11, P 2P 5P 1P 2/1/1J. Croser 543997 7/6309
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDO 1 Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/7252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 POPPY JACK 2 Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R5, P 1P 6P 3P 1/2R. Matic 521599 30/22333
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MANDO 2 Last start winner BUL, 13/12/2022, R2, P 1P 2P 2P 3/1/2R. Goodwin 536848 14/7252
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 20 December 2022

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FORNER'S THUNDER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 06/12/2022, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3S. Forner 543848 2/1126

 2 MAGIC HULK 1 Weighted points score WPK, 14/12/2022, R6, P 5P 4Y 2Y 5/2A. Pagano 537888 4/2101

14 / 14Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 16 December 2022 - 08:44 AM WST


